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Alteration to the Scales of Charges Upon the New Zealand Government Railways-Amendment 
No.2 

GENERAL SCALE OF CHARGES 
PURSUANT to the Government Railways Act 1949, the Minister of Railways hereby makes 
the following alterations to the General Scale of Charges, published in the Supplement dated 
the 3rd day of December 1973 to the New Zealand Gazette of the 29th day of November 1973 
and hereby declares that such alterations shall come into force on the 5th day of June 1975. 

5. Special Fares for Northerner Services 
Insert new section. 

1. (a) Fares-The following fares will be charged for travel on Northerner express services, 
between Wellington and Auckland and intermediate stations. 
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Wellington 
Porirua 
Paekakariki 
Paraparaumu 
Otaki 

SSSSSS5S5SSSSSSSSSSSS5 
0.801.251.552.302.502.853.40 4.20 4.80 5.25 5.75 6.50 7.30 7.70 8.10 8.30 8.70 9.3510.1510.4010.7011.00 
0.500.801.101.852.052.453.00 3.80 4.40 4.855.356.106.907.307.707.908.308.909.7010.0010.3010.60 
0.250.550.901.60 1.75 2.10 2.653.454.054.505.00 5.75 6.55 6.95 7.35 7.55 7.95 8.60 9.40 9.65 9.9510.25 

Levin 
Palmerston N. 
Feilding 
Marton 
Hunterville 
Taihape 
Waiouru 
Ohakune 
National Park 
Taumarunui 
Mangapehi 
Te Kuiti 
Otorohanga 
TeAwamutu 
Frankton 
Huntly 
Pukekohe 

0.350.65 1.40 1.60 2.00 2.603.40 4.00 4.45 4.95 5.70 6.50 6.90 7.30 7.50 7.90 8.55 9.35 9.60 9.9010.20 
0.40 1.10 1.45 1.802.303.053.754.104.60 5.45 6.20 6.55 6.95 7.207.558.209.00 9.25 9.55 9.85 

0.801.101.552.052.753.353.804.305.055.956.256.65 6.85 7.25 7.90 8.70 8.95 9.25 9.55 
0.300.801.352.052.653.053.554.355.255.605.906.20 6.55 7.10 8.00 8.20 8.50 8.80 

0.451.051.802.402.853.354.104.955.305.705.906.306.95 7.75 8.00 8.30 8.60 
0.55 1.40 2.00 2.45 2.95 3.704.504.905.305.505.906.557.357.60 7.90 8.20 

0.951.551.952.40 3.15 3.95 4.45 4.70 5.00 5.45 5.95 6.85 7.10 7.35 7.65 
0.75 1.202.75 2.50 3.30 3.75 3.90 4.30 4.80 5.25 6.05 6.50 6.60 6.90 

0.60 1.10 1.85 2.60 3.05 3.30 3.75 4.25 4.55 5.50 5.85 5.95 6.25 
0.60 1.452.302.60 2.90 3.30 3.75 4.255.105.455.605.90 

1.00 1.85 2.20 2.50 2.90 3.30 3.75 4.55 4.90 5.25 5.55 
1.00 1.40 1.75 2.05 2.40 2.90 3.80 4.10 4.30 4.60 

0.60 0.90 1.30 1.602.15 3.05 3.30 3.55 3.85 
0.40 0.85 1.25 1.80 2.55 2.90 3.10 3.35 

0.500.95 1.452.302.502.803.10 
0.50 1.10 1.95 2.30 2.55 2.85 

0.65 1.55 1.85 2.10 2.40 
1.05 1.35 1.60 1.90 

0.35 0.70 1.00 

(i) Return Journeys will be charged twice the single journey fare. 
(ii) Children-No charge will be made for children under 4 years of age travelling in the 

care of a responsible person; children 4 years of age and under 15 years of age will be charged 
half the above fares calculated to the next 5 cents. 

(b) Special fares for sleeping berth accommodation on Northerner services (including fares 
set out in paragraph 1 (a» will be as follows: 

(i) Adults 

Wellington 
Porirua 
Paekakariki 
Paraparaumu 
Otaki 
Levin 
Palmerston N. 
Feilding 
Marton 
Hunterville 
Taihape 
Waiouru 
Ohakune 
National Park 
Taumarunui 
Mangapehi 
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7.808.559.209.7010.2511.0511.95 12.4012.85 13.10 13.50 14.25 15.15 15.40 15.75 16.00 
8.208.909.30 9.9010.7511.5512.1512.40 12.85 13.10 13.70 14.60 15.15 15.4015.75 
7.808.558.90 9.40 10.35 11.15 11.75 11.95 12.40 12.85 13.50 14.25 14.60 14.85 15.15 
7.60 8.20 8.80 9.3010.2511.0511.5511.8512.2512.6513.1014.2514.60 14.85 15.15 

8.00 8.40 8.90 9.9010.7511.1511.4511.8512.2512.8513.7013.9514.2514.60 
8.00 8.55 9.40 10.35 10.75 11.15 11.45 11.85 12.65 13.50 13.70 13.95 14.25 

7.80 8.65 9.7010.0510.3510.7511.1511.7512.6512.8513.1013.50 
8.40 9.20 9.7010.05 10.35 10.75 11.45 12.40 12.65 12.85 13.10 
7.80 8.65 9.20 9.40 9.9010.3510.9511.8512.1512.40 12.65 

8.20 8.80 9.10 9.40 9.9010.4511.4511.7511.9512.25 
8.00 8.20 8.65 9.20 9.70 10.55 11.05 11.15 11.45 

8.00 8.55 8.90 9.90 10.35 10.45 10.75 
8.00 8.55 9.40 9.90 10.05 10.35 

8.00 8.90 9.30 9.70 9.90 
8.10 8.40 8.65 8.90 

7.80 8.00 

For stations not listed the minimum fare for sleeping-berth accommodation will be $7.50. 
Return Journeys will be charged twice the single journey fare. 
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